serving all such records for at least ten years. The commission may require that such plan include the filing of a continuous surety bond or a deposit of funds in trust in an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for the purpose of preserving records after such school ceases to exist.

Sec. 9. [136A.69] FEES. The commission may collect reasonable registration fees not to exceed \$200 for an initial registration of each school and \$150 for each annual renewal of such existing registration.

Sec. 10. [136A.70] RULES AND REGULATIONS. The commission shall adopt policies and prescribe appropriate rules and regulations to carry out the purposes of sections 1 to 11. Such rules and regulations may include delegation of authority for implementation of sections 1 to 11 to the commission's executive director.

Sec. 11. [136A.71] INJUNCTION. Upon application of the attorney general the district courts shall have jurisdiction to enjoin any violations of sections 1 to 11.

Approved May 17, 1975.

CHAPTER 202-H.F.No.1569

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Shoreview; authorizing the city of Shoreview to defer special assessments previously levied on property owned by senior citizens.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-NESOTA:

Section 1. SHOREVIEW, CITY OF; SENIOR CITIZENS; DE-FERRED SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS. The city of Shoreview may, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sections 435.193 to 435.195, defer payment of special assessments levied against property owned by persons 65 years of age and older which were levied after March 21, 1971.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon its approval by the city council of the city of Shoreview and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 17, 1975.

Changes or additions indicated by underline deletions by strikeout